month October 2024 to September 2025 In the Two batches conducted during the said period, Twenty one
[ 21 ;- 6 (Industry sponsored) + 15 (self-Sponsored) ] students were trained. The total number of students
trained in Fifty three batch (53)and Fifty Four batch (54) of this value added training course are one
thousand and Sixty Four (1064) in last Twenty years ( 2004 to 2024 )

(i) MEDICAL ASSISTANT COURSE FOR OHC (MACOHC- 53rd Batch 24th November 2024 to 29th December
2025)
IAOH Vadodara organized the 53rd batch of MACOHC at Conference IAOH Learning Centre ,LABH Business Hub,
Gorwa Karodiya Road, Vadodara from 24th November 2024 onwards for six consecutive Sundays up to 29th December

[...]

Table Showing Details of Medical Assistants Courses (MACOHC) 53 to 54 batches 2004 to 2025

Batch Duration Participants
Till 52 batches 6 Sundays 1043
53rd Batch 24.11.2024 to 29.12.2024 11
54th Batch 18.05.2025 to 22.06.2025 10

TOTAL 1064
In a period of Sixteen [ 21 years- 2004 to 2025) ,One thousand and Sixty Four (1064 ) Delegates from more than 224
industries of Gujarat took part in this unique training programme planned and conducted by IAOH Vadodara. Majority

of the 1064 trained candidates are suitably employed in many industries of Gujarat. This course has enabled to update

[...]

IAOH Vadodara continues to plan and collaborate with various hospitals to organize CMEs to update clinical
knowledge of its Members. During the period from October 2024 to September 2025, Ten (10) CMEs were
planned and conducted on collaboration basis with various Hospitals & Healthcare establishments of
Vadodara as per Guidelines of iAOH Vadodara. . Three hundred and Three members (303) participated
actively in these Ten CMEs conducted from October 2024 to September 2025.

(i) 17th (Thursday) October 2024 : CME Programme in Collaboration with SHALBY Multispecialty Hospital, Surat on
“Whats really Important in TKR”

A Continuing Medical Educational Programme was planned, designed and conducted by Shalby Multi specially

[...]

Dr Milan Thakar gave vote of Thanks to Participants and programme was followed by dinner

[ G ] ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITIES: -
1) Membership Growth :- IAOH, Vadodara has a total of 287 (Two hundred and Eight seven ) Life members
as on September 2025

Sr.
No.

Types of Membership Numbers of Members

1. Life Members 261 (Two hundred Sixty one )
2. Associate Life Members 20 ( Twenty)
3 Institutional Members 6 (Six)*

287 (Two hundred Eighty Seven )

[As per IAOH HQ constitution, One Institutional Life Member has two members on List of members]

2) Managing committee & General Body meetings:-
The Managing Committee of IAOH Vadodara met regularly for discussing and expediting various crucial matters of the

[...]

October 2024 to Sept 2025
Sr Type of Activity Number of Activity Number of participants
1 Medical Assistant Courses Two (2) 22 (Twenty two)
2 Seminars

Collaborative – GIDM Seminar
Two (2)
One (1)

53 (Fifty three)
35 ( Thirty Five )

3 In Industry Talks Four (4) 113 (One hundred and
Thirteen)

4 CMEs Ten (10) 303 (Three hundred and
three )

5 One day State level Conference
GUJCONVAC 2025

One (1) 81 ( Eighty one)

6 9th July -National Occupational
Health Day Celebrations

One (1) 48 (Fourty eight)

Twelve Calendar months Twenty One (21) 665 ( Six hundred and
sixty five participants